

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.763 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

N.K.PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Miglani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings before the High
Courts of Kerala and Delhi shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar