

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2008

N.K.PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1158 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 764 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.
failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents.

Litigant

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar