

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.763 OF 2008

N.K.PALIWAL

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAN & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

With
T.P.(C) NO. 1158 of 2008
T.P.(C) NO. 764 of 2008

O R D E R

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner says that with the passage of time, these petitions have become infructuous.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, the transfer petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 3, 2010.
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2008

N.K.PALIWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1158 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
T.P.(C) NO. 764 of 2008
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

